dollar denominated related party payables and financial assets at fair value through profit or loss.

(ii) Price risk

The Company does not have any investments in equity securities and as such is not exposed to price risk.

(iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

The Company's main interest rate risk arises from cash and cash equivalents. At 31 December 2013, if interest
rates had changed by ± 1% from the year end rates of with all other variables held constant, the result for the
year would have changed by ±$48,668 (2012: ±$31,250), mainly as a result of higher interest income from cash
and cash equivalents.

newcastle.edu.au | 59

59FINANCIALS - CONTROLLED ENTITIES
UON SINGAPORE

UON SINGAPORE
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

UON SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2013

27 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(b) Market risk (continued)

25

(iv) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of Company's financial assets and financial liabilities to interest
rate risk and foreign exchange risk.

31 December 2013  Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

  -1% +1% -1% +1%

2013

$
Result

$
Equity

$
Result

$
Equity

$
Result

$
Equity

$
Result

$
Equity

$

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4,866,801 (48,668)  (48,668)   48,668   48,668   -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities
Related party payables (nominated in $SGD) 534,082  -   -   -   -  (53,408)  (53,408)   53,408   53,408
Total increase (decrease)  (48,668)  (48,668)   48,668   48,668  (53,408)  (53,408)   53,408   53,408

31 December 2012  Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

  -1% +1% -1% +1%

2012

$
Result

$
Equity

$
Result

$
Equity

$
Result

$
Equity

$
Result

$
Equity

$

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  3,151,971  (31,520)  (31,520)   31,520   31,520   -   -   -   -

Financial liabilities
Related party payables (nominated in $SGD)  556,336   -   -   -   -  (55,634)  (55,634)   55,634   55,634

Total increase (decrease)  (31,520)  (31,520)   31,520   31,520  (55,634)  (55,634)   55,634   55,634

(c) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, and deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as
outstanding receivables and committed transactions.

(d) Liquidity risk

Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities, the availability
of funding through an adequate amount of committed credit facilities and the ability to close out market positions.
Due to the dynamic nature of the underlying businesses, The board aims at maintaining flexibility in funding by
keeping sufficient cash reserves on hand.